



**State of Oklahoma**  
**Office of Management and Enterprise Services**  
**Capital Assets Management**  
**Construction and Properties Department**

**BID TABULATION SHEET**

<b>Project Name:</b>	GRDA Bio-Retention Project	<b>CAP Project Number:</b>	<b>18213</b>
<b>Project Location:</b>	GRDA Ecosystems & Education Center	<b>Bid Date:</b>	<b>4/24/2018</b>
<b>Using Agency:</b>	Oklahoma Conservation Commission	<b>Project Manager:</b>	<b>Keith Jones</b>

<b>Bidder's Name:</b>	<b>C4L, LLC</b>	<b>J &amp; S CONSTRUCTION</b>			
<b>City, State:</b>	<b>EDMOND, OK</b>	<b>VIAN, OK</b>			
<b>Notes:</b>	<b>NON-RESPONSIVE</b>				
Addenda	2	Days 20	Addenda	2	Days 20
Affidavit	X	Bonds X	Affidavit	X	Bonds X
<b>Total of All Unit Cost totals</b>	<b>BASE BID</b>	<b>\$97,779.00</b>	<b>BASE BID</b>	<b>\$75,000.00</b>	

ITEM	QTY	Unit Price	TOTALS	QTY	Unit Price	TOTALS	
Mobilization	EA	1	\$5,348.00	\$5,348.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Class AA Concrete - 4000 psi (ODOT Item 509)	CY	30	\$555.00	\$16,650.00	30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
Reinforcing Steel - 60 ksi (ODOT Item 511)	LBS	4,450	\$375.00	\$1,668,750.00	4,450	\$150.00	\$667,500.00

EXCAVATION							
General	CY	225	\$48.00	\$10,800.00	225	\$50.00	\$11,250.00
Structure Footing	CY	12.5	\$48.00	\$600.00	12.5	\$45.00	\$562.50
Trench	CY	9	\$48.00	\$432.00	9	\$45.00	\$405.00
Aggregate Base	CY	20	\$67.00	\$1,340.00	20	\$28.00	\$560.00
T-304 Stainless Steel Weir	EA	12	\$1,242.00	\$14,904.00	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
PVC Outlet Riser	EA	6	\$231.00	\$1,386.00	6	\$10.00	\$60.00
PVC Cleanout	EA	6	\$231.00	\$1,386.00	6	\$25.00	\$150.00
4" SCH 40 PVC Pipe	LF	8	\$27.00	\$216.00	8	\$30.00	\$240.00
4" Perforated PVC Pipe	LF	180	\$11.00	\$1,980.00	180	\$45.00	\$8,100.00
2" Dia Pipe Rail	LF	60.5	\$97.00	\$5,868.50	60.5	\$10.00	\$605.00
Hardwood Mulch	CY	6.5	\$119.00	\$773.50	6.5	\$40.00	\$260.00

FILTER MEDIA							
Concrete Sand	CY	36	\$62.00	\$2,232.00	36	\$20.00	\$720.00
Compost Material	CY	6	\$123.00	\$738.00	6	\$40.00	\$240.00
#67 Stone	CY	6.5	\$67.00	\$435.50	6.5	\$25.00	\$162.50
#57 Stone	CY	13	\$67.00	\$871.00	13	\$24.00	\$312.00
Non-woven Geotextile (does not include overlapping area)	SY	95	\$6.00	\$570.00	95	\$10.00	\$950.00
12" RCP with Flared End Section (estimate of total length provided)	LF	16	\$158.00	\$2,528.00	16	\$20.00	\$320.00
Riprap - ODOT Type I-A	CY	7.5	\$114.00	\$855.00	7.5	\$45.00	\$337.50
Filter Blanket	CY	3.75	\$11.50	\$43.13	3.75	\$25.00	\$93.75
Geotextile (does not include overlapping area)	SY	30	\$6.00	\$180.00	30	\$15.00	\$450.00
8" Silt Sock / Wattle	LF	110	\$21.00	\$2,310.00	110	\$10.00	\$1,100.00
Topsail - 4"	SY	270	\$12.50	\$3,375.00	270	\$50.00	\$13,500.00
Sodding	SY	270	\$1.90	\$513.00	270	\$6.00	\$1,620.00
Contractor Overhead - Bonds, General Conditions, etc.	EA	1	\$4,755.00	\$4,755.00	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00